	R MEDICARE & MEDI						1B NO. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 155272		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/08/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 82ND ST	IP CODE		
ALLISON	N POINTE HEALTH	ICARE CENTER		INDIAN	APOLIS, IN 46250		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
0000		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Bldg. 00	This visit was for t IN00365917	he Investigation of Complaint	F 00	000			
	-						
	Facility number: 0 Provider number: AIM number: 100	155272					
	Census Bed Type: SNF/NF: 131 Total: 131						
	Census Payor Type Medicare: 9 Medicaid: 90 Other: 32 Total: 131	e:					
	These deficiencies accordance with 4	reflect State Findings cited in 10 IAC 16.2-3.1.					
	Quality review cor 2021	npleted on November 12,					
0842 SS=D Bldg. 00	§483.20(f)(5) Res information. (i) A facility may r is resident-identif (ii) The facility ma	s - Identifiable Information					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

_

PRINTED: 11/29/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			<u> </u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING <u>00</u>			COMPLETED	
		155272	B. WING			11/08/2021		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
IN MIL OI	I KO VIDEK OK SOLI EIEI	ς.		5226 E	82ND ST			
ALLISO	N POINTE HEALTH	CARE CENTER		INDIAN	APOLIS, IN 46250			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	COMPLETI	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
	accordance with a	a contract under which the						
		to use or disclose the						
		t to the extent the facility						
	itself is permitted	to do so.						
	§483.70(i) Medica	l records						
		ccordance with accepted						
	• • • • • •	lards and practices, the						
		ain medical records on						
	each resident that							
	(i) Complete;							
	(ii) Accurately doc	umented;						
	(iii) Readily acces							
	(iv) Systematically							
	§483.70(i)(2) The	÷ .						
		ormation contained in the						
	resident's records	-						
	-	form or storage method of						
		ot when release is-						
	.,	al, or their resident						
		ere permitted by applicable						
	law;	NA/-						
	(ii) Required by La	payment, or health care						
	operations, as per							
	compliance with 4	-						
		Ith activities, reporting of						
		domestic violence, health						
	-	s, judicial and administrative						
	-	enforcement purposes,						
	organ donation pu							
	purposes, or to co	-						
		I directors, and to avert a						
		ealth or safety as permitted						
		nce with 45 CFR 164.512.						
	S400 70/0/ T	fa ailite anna a a fa anna a'						
		facility must safeguard						
		ormation against loss,						
	destruction, or una	autiorized use.	1				1	

PRINTED: 11/29/2021

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ID		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 155272	A. BU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/08/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			5226 E	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 82ND ST NAPOLIS, IN 46250	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
	retained for- (i) The period of for- (ii) Five years frowhen there is no (iii) For a minor, for- reaches legal age §483.70(i)(5) The contain- (i) Sufficient infor- resident; (ii) A record of th (iii) The compreh- services provided (iv) The results of screening and re- and determination (v) Physician's, no professional's pro- (vi) Laboratory, re- diagnostic servic under §483.50. Based on interview facility failed to en- documentation, in of a resident's pass reviewed for reside Findings include: The clinical record on 11/8/2021 at 1: include, but were no obstructive pulmos	f any preadmission sident review evaluations ns conducted by the State; urse's, and other licensed ogress notes; and adiology and other es reports as required w and record review, the nsure complete the resident's clinical record, sing, for 1 of 3 residents ent's death. (Resident D) I for Resident D was reviewed 30 p.m. The diagnoses not limited to, chronic nary disease, congestive heart ttory failure with hypoxia	F 03	842	 Resident D was ne by the deficient practice longer resides in the far 2) All residents who the potential to be affect audit was completed of residents deaths for the days to ensure complet documentation.3) All nurses were educated policy "Clinical Docume Standards" with an emp ensuring complete doct in the event of a residen death.4) DON or design. 	e, and no cility. expire have cted. An a last 30 te licensed on facilities entation ohasis on umentation nts	11/23/20

PRINTED: 11/29/2021

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	00	COM	COMPLETED 11/08/2021	
		155272	B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
				E 82ND ST			
ALLISO	N POINTE HEALTH	ICARE CENTER	INDI	ANAPOLIS, IN 46250			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	HOULD BE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETIC	
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
	A abraiciante ande	r dated 6/8/2021 indicated		review 24 hour report			
		r, dated 6/8/2021, indicated over and treat.		morning meeting for a death to ensure there	-		
	nospice services u	evaluate and treat.		documentation includi			
	A physician's orde	r, dated 6/10/2021, indicated		family notification, time	•		
	resident was a do i			and release of body. T			
				an ongoing practice of			
		imum Data Set assessment,		facility. All findings fro			
		ndicated that Resident D was		review will be reported			
		utilized oxygen, receiving		committee monthly an			
	months or less.	nd had a prognosis of 6		will determine when co achieved or if further n			
	monuis or less.			needs to be completed	-		
	A death certificate	indicated that Resident D		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	a.c		
	passed on 10/11/2	021 at 8:35 a.m.					
		note on Resident D's chart was					
	-	r note, dated 10/8/2021, for a					
	routine medication	i refill.					
		gress notes were in Resident					
		that indicated condition prior					
		eath, release of body, or					
	notification of fam	ily, physician, or hospice.					
	An interview with	the Director of Nursing,					
		021 at 3:03 p.m., indicated that					
		y Resident D's record did not					
		cating her condition prior to					
	death, time of deat regard to Resident	h, or notifications of parties in D's passing.					
	An interview with	DON, on 11/8/2021 at 3:46					
		t it is the expectation that staff					
		um, document time of death,					
	notification of part	ties, and disposition of body.					
	A policy entitled "	Clinical Documentation					
	Standards", was pr	ovided by DON, on 11/8/2021					
	at 12:44 p.m. The	policy indicated, "A					

PRINTED: 11/29/2021

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 00 COMPLETED 155272 B. WING 11/08/2021 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 5226 E 82ND ST ALLISON POINTE HEALTHCARE CENTER INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46250 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X5) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX COMPLETION REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DATE TAG complete record contains an accurate and functional representation of actual experience of the resident and must contain enough information to show that the status of the individual resident is known, and a plan of care has been identified to meet the care needs identified in the medical record...providing a timely and accurate account of resident information in the medical record...Document entries during the work shift and complete all entries before leaving the facility for that tour/shift ...Document the status of the resident including changes...Chart in real time when an event is occurring or shortly thereafter, as is practicable" This Federal tag related to complaint IN00365917. 3-1-50(a)(1)

F5G211 Facility ID: 000172

0172 If continuat

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5

PRINTED:

11/29/2021